
Newsle�er for Parents and Carers:   28/02/2020 

From next week we will have a Lollipop Man School Crossing Patrol on Denbigh Ave-
nue. The job of a lollipop person is to walk to the middle of the road, at a suitable 
time, holding up their sign; it is a legal requirement for traffic to stop at this command. 
Once it is safe to do so, the lollipop man will signal that it is alright to cross. We are 
really excited to work with North Tyneside Council on this initiative ensuring our chil-
dren are safe coming in to school. 

www.denbighps.org.uk  

This week in Lion’s maths class we have 
been looking at statistics and what they 
mean. We have considered different types 
of data and how it can be converted into 
different forms. We even drew our own pie 
charts!!! Way to go Lions!  

Dragons tried their hand at animation this af-
ternoon. We copied our picture across differ-
ent frames, made some changes and mar-
velled at our creations. They looked different 
depending on what speed we played them at 
too!  

This week, we talked about how some peo-

ple eat pancakes on Shrove Tuesday and 

how pancakes were tradi�onally to use up 

rich food that was given up during Lent. 

We also listened to ‘The Runaway Pancake’ 

story. We then decided on our own pan-

cake toppings before decora�ng, wrapping 

and taste tes�ng. In our crea�ve sta�ons, 

we designed our own pancake by cu%ng 

out ingredients we would put on the top.  

Year 1 have been looking at healthy and unhealthy food in 

our Topic this week. We have also looked at how 

Giuseppe Arcimboldo used fruit for his pain�ngs and rec-

reated his work.  



Dates for the Diary 
 
 
Saturday, 29th February  France Ski Trip 
Tuesday, 3rd March   Vision Screening Reception 
Tuesday, 3rd March   Parent Consultations Reception, Y, Y2 & Y3 
Wednesday, 4th March  Parent Consultations Y4 & Y5 
Saturday, 7th March   France Ski Trip Return  
Monday, 9th March   British Science Week 
Monday, 9th March   Y2 @ Blue Reef Aquarium 
Tuesday, 10th March   Science Day @ New York 
Wednesday, 11th March  Reception Forest School 
Wednesday, 11th March  Y5 @ Newcastle & Bessie Surtees 
Thursday, 12th March  KS2 Rising Sun Challenge Day 
Friday, 13th March   Y4 Elephants @ Live Tails 
Tuesday, 17th March   Quick Sticks Hockey Y3/4 
Tuesday, 24th March   Y5 Music Workshop Newcastle University 
Wednesday, 25th March  Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 26th March  Nursery Forest Schools 
Thursday, 26th March  Phunky Foods Nursery 
Thursday, 26th March  That History Bloke Y3 
Friday, 27th March   Y4 Giraffes @ Live Tails 
Tuesday, 31st March   Starchaser Workshop 
Tuesday, 31st March   Dance Festival @ Playhouse, Whitley Bay 
Wednesday, 1st April   Year 3 @ Shipley Art Gallery 
Wednesday, 1st April   Easter Eggs to be brought in to school 
Thursday, 2nd April   Nursery Forest Schools 
Thursday, 2nd April   Phunky Foods Nursery 
Thursday, 2nd April   Eggs Judged and Easter Assembly  
Friday, 3rd April    DAPA performance for school @ 1.30 pm 
Friday, 3rd April    Break up for Easter 
 
Monday, 20th April   Return to school 
 
Y6 Boosters will continue on Monday’s until their SATs in May 
 
May Bank Holiday will be Friday, 8th May and not Monday, 4th May 


